CH \$115.00 463

ETAS ID: TM441733

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

esheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		08/23/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MGPI of Indiana, LLC
Street Address:	100 Commercial Street
City:	Atchison
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66002
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4634131	GEORGE REMUS
Registration Number:	5008349	CLOUD'S BATCH '41
Registration Number:	5074263	LIMITED EDITION METZE'S SELECT INDIANA S
Registration Number:	5074262	METZE'S SELECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164121263

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8168428600

Email:cynthia.maust@stinson.comCorrespondent Name:Cynthia Maust, ParalegalAddress Line 1:Stinson Leonard Street LLPAddress Line 2:1201 Walnut Street, Ste 2900

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3001926.0066
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia Maust
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia Maust/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2017

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006146 FRAME: 0233

source=Release for 5928 0564#page1.tif source=Release for 5928 0564#page2.tif source=Release for 5928 0564#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006146 FRAME: 0234

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 23rd day of August, 2017, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

in its capacity as agent ("Wells Fargo"), in favor of MGPI OF INDIANA, LLC a Delaware

limited liability company ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of August 23, 2017, by and

among Wells Fargo, Company, and certain affiliates of Company (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Wells Fargo

hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Wells Fargo in the

trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that certain Trademark Security

Agreement, dated as of November 22, 2016, executed by Company in favor of Wells Fargo and

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 28, 2016 at

Reel/Frame 5928/564.

[Signature Page Follows]

1989.330

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wells Fargo has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name:

Title: Vice Presid

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

REGISTRATIONS:

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
GEORGE REMUS	86149348	4634131	11/04/14
CLOUD'S BATCH '41	85777791	5008349	07/26/16

APPLICATIONS:

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGIS. NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
LIMITED EDITION METZE'S SELECT INDIANA STRAIGHT BOURBON WHISKEY	86642679	5074263	11/01/16
METZE'S SELECT	86642657	5074262	11/01/16

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006146 FRAME: 0237

RECORDED: 09/01/2017